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Applicant: El Dorado County

Exhibit C

Application

Cycle Name: Local Government Waste Tire Enforcement Grants

Cycle Code: TEA27
Grant ID: 23093
Grant Funds Requested: $89,298.00
Matching Funds: $0.00 (if applicable)
Awarded Funds: $89,298.00

Grants Management System (GMS)

Application Due Date: 1/14/2020
Secondary Due Date: 2/18/2020

Project Summary: CalRecycle offers Waste Tire Enforcement grants to cities, counties, and city and county agencies in California to
investigate illegal tire disposal activities and perform waste tire inspections to ensure compliance with all applicable laws

and regulations.

Environmental Management is applying on behalf of the County. The Board of Supervisors has signed a resolution
allowing Environmental Management to apply for this grant.

Applicant/Participant

Name: El Dorado County

Federal Tax ID: 00000000
County: El Dorado

Contacts

Robin Bowker

Environmental Management
2850 Fairlane Ct
Placerville, CA 95667

Timothy Engle

El Dorado County Environmental Managemen
2850 Fairlane Court Building C
Placerville, CA 95667

Mark Moss

El Dorado County Environmental Managemen
2850 Fairlane Court Building C
Placerville, CA 95667

Greg Stanton

El Dorado County Environmental Managemen
2850 Fairlane Court Building C
Placerville, CA 95667

Lead: X

Jurisdiction: El Dorado-Unincorporated

Title: Environmental Health Specialist Il

Phone: 5306216665
Fax: 5306421531
Email: robin.bowker@edcgov.us

Title: Supervising Environmental Health Special

Phone: 5306216587
Fax:
Email: Timothy.Engle@EDCgov.us

Title: Environmental Program Manager

Phone: 5306217665
Fax:
Email: mark.moss@edcgov.us

Title: Director of Environmental Management

Phone: 5306216658
Fax:
Email: Greg.Stanton@edcgov.us
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Budget
Category Name

Admin Costs
Education
Enforcement
Equipment
Indirect Costs
Inspections
Training
Transportation

No Site Information Provided

Documents
Required
Application Certification
Budget
Budget
Staff Contact Information
Required By Secondary Due Date
Resolution - Lead Participant
Other Supporting Document(s)
Draft Resolution
Letter of Authorization/Resolution
Letter of Designation

Resolution

Check the following, as applicable. See Application Guidelines and Instructions for more information and examples.

Amount
$12,227.00
$0.00
$14,363.00
$0.00
$14,883.00
$18,246.00
$28,601.00
$978.00

Document Title

TEA 27 Application Certification Signed
TEA 27 Budget
Approved Budget

TEA 27 - Staff Contact Information

RESOLUTION NO. 152-2017

Received Date

1/10/2020
1/10/2020
2/7/2020
1/3/2020

12/11/2019

X Applicant acknowledges that a Resolution is uploaded in the application. The Resolution must be approved by its governing body, which authorizes
submittal of the application and designates a signature authority. If applicable, applicant has uploaded a Letter of Designation (LOD) designating an

additional signature authority(ies).
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